OU -
16
07
  O
U -
16
07
Code No: 11655/O

4 What do you mean by Inscription?  Explain.
5 Outlined the various sample connections with schematics.
6 Define KKS numbering system with examples.
7 What are the minimum information of instrumentation and piping to be shown on P &
I Diagrams?
8 Discuss the various conditions to be followed for revision of P & I Diagrams.
9 Mention the abbreviations of the following :
i)  ST(H)            ii)  NC              iii)  HHLL             iv)  TI
10 What do you mean by equipment labeling and identification?
PART – B (5 x 10 = 50 Marks)
11 What is the importance of Engineering drawing in instrumentation field?  Explain. 10
12 With examples, explain interpreting of various P&I diagrams equipments. 10
13 a) Discuss the scope of P&I diagrams. 3
b) Explain the minimum information of general requirement to be shown on P&I
diagrams. 7
14 a) What do you mean by steam trap assembly? 4
b) Explain various designing criteria for preparation of P&I diagrams with relevant
examples. 6
15 Outlined the general establishment of P&I diagrams preparation steps in detail. 10
16 a) Explain different types of line symbols used in P&IDs. 5
b) What is the importance of smart P&IDs in process instrumentation system? 5
17 Discuss briefly any two of the following : 10
a) P&ID symbols
b) Utility connections
c) Line and value numbering
******
OU -
16
07
  O
U -
16
07
Code No. 11566/CBCS
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING
B.E. (ECE) VI – Semester (CBCS) (Main) Examinations, May/June 2019
Subject: Digital Image Processing (Elective-I)
Time: 3 hrs Max.Marks:70
Note:  Answer all questions from Part-A. Answer any FIVE questions from Part-B
PART – A (10 x 2 = 20 Marks)
(1)  Define subjective brightness and brightness adaptation?
(2)  Assume that a 20m high structure is observed at a distance of 150m. What is the
height of the image formed at retina?
(3) Discuss the applications of Image transforms?
(4)  Mention the Properties of Slant transform?
(4)  Highlight the advantages of wiener filter over inverse filter?
(5)  Differentiate blurring and ringing effects in spatial filters?
(6) Give the formula for transform function of a Butterworth low pass filter.
(7)  Differentiate Image Enhancement and Image Restoration?
(8) What is geometric transformation?
(9)  List out different types of derivative filters?
(10)  Calculate the Entropy of the image.
5 10 15 15
10 15 20 20
20 20 25 30
25 25 30 30
PART – B (5 x 10 = 50 Marks)
11. (a) What is Digital Image processing? Draw the block diagram and explain the
various fundamental steps involved in Digital Image processing? (6)
(b) Image transmission is done in packets. A packet consists of a start bit, a byte of
data and a stop bit. (4)
(i)  How many minutes would it take to transmit a 512 x 512 image with 128
grey levels at baud rate?
(ii)  What would be the time at 9600 baud rate?
12. (a)  Show that 1-D DCT can be implemented via N-point FFT. (5)
(b)  Obtain the Haar transform matrix for N = 4. (5)
13. (a)  What is Histogram? Show that Histogram equalization of a given Image gives a